W83194BR-39B
 Step-less Frequency VIA PC/PM 133
Clock Gen. with S.S.T.
  Date: 02/18/2003    Revision: 2.0
W83194BR-39B Data Sheet Revision History
 Pages Dates Version Web
Version
Main Contents

- 19 -                          Revision 2.0
W83194BR-39B
11. ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package Type Production Flow
W83194BR-39B 48 PIN SSOP Commercial, 0°C to +70°C
12. HOW TO READ THE TOP MARKING
1st line: Winbond logo and the type number: W83194BR-39B
2nd line: Tracking code 2 8051234
2:  wafers manufactured in Winbond FAB 2
8051234:  wafer production series lot number
3rd line: Tracking code   814 G B B
814:  packages made in '98, week 14
G:  assembly house ID; A means ASE, S means SPIL, G means GR
B: Winbond internal use code
A:  IC revision
All the trade marks of products and companies mentioned in this data sheet belong to
their respective owners.
W83194BR-39B
28051234
814GBA
STEP-LESS 3-DIMM CLOCK
Publication Release Date: February 2003
- 20 -                          Revision 2.0
W83194BR-39B
13. PACKAGE DRAWING AND DIMENSIONS
Headquarters
No. 4, Creation Rd. III
Science-Based Industrial Park
Hsinchu, Taiwan
TEL: 886-35-770066
FAX: 886-35-789467
www: http://www.winbond.com.tw/
Taipei Office
9F, No. 480, Rueiguang Road, Neihu District,
Taipei, 114, Taiwan
TEL: 886-2-81777168
FAX: 886-2-87153579
Winbond Electronics (H.K.) Ltd.
Rm. 803, World Trade Square, Tower II
123 Hoi Bun Rd., Kwun Tong
Kowloon, Hong Kong
TEL: 852-27516023-7
FAX: 852-27552064
Winbond Electronics
(North America) Corp.
2727 North First Street
San Jose, California 95134
TEL: 1-408-9436666
FAX: 1-408-9436668
Please note that all data and specifications are subject to change without notice.  All the
trade marks of products and companies mentioned in this data sheet belong to their